(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (206,154,506) 79,524,101 (206,154,506) 79,524,101
(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 204,399,219 (78,846,999) 204,399,219 (78,846,999)
(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 321,234 (123,916) 298,379 (115,100)
(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,781,967 (1,844,644) 4,457,797 (1,719,595)
(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (136,678) 52,724 (127,413) 49,149
(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 27,516 (10,614) 25,651 (9,895)
(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  15,321,273  13,887,049
(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 2,890,097 (1,114,855) 2,694,177 (1,039,279)
(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  9,175,971  7,427,877

Total $24,061,974 $15,215,337 $21,033,764 $13,201,151

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI
(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail
Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
May 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,146,191,970 $4,697,424,927 ($780,747,029) $748,227,433 $4,664,905,331 46.35% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%
Long Term Debt 4,371,651,924 3,990,427,648 (663,238,812)  3,327,188,836 33.06% 5.47% 1.81% 5.47% 1.81% 5.47% 1.81%
Short Term Debt * 555,480,308 507,040,363 (84,273,887) (49,062,051) 373,704,425 3.71% 0.58% 0.02% 0.58% 0.02% 0.58% 0.02%
Customer Deposits

Active 219,416,307 219,416,307 (36,468,625)  182,947,681 1.82% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04%
Inactive 1,639,159 1,639,159 (272,440)  1,366,719 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  292,615 267,098 (44,394)  222,704
Deferred Income Taxes 2,458,261,534 2,243,892,003 (372,951,573) (196,265,742) 1,674,674,689 16.64%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (212,024,922) (193,535,561) 32,167,053  (161,368,509) -1.60%

Total $12,540,908,894 $11,466,571,943 ($1,905,829,707) $502,899,640 $10,063,641,876 100.00%  6.27%  6.74%  7.20%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
May 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,334,379,289 $4,859,942,994 ($816,722,520) $731,373,118 $4,774,593,591 46.31% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.86% 11.50% 5.33%
Long Term Debt 4,097,098,575 3,732,705,238 (627,288,105)  3,105,417,133 30.12% 5.83% 1.76% 5.83% 1.76% 5.83% 1.76%
Short Term Debt * 1,055,714,000 961,819,470 (161,635,563) (152,878,583) 647,305,324 6.28% 0.58% 0.04% 0.58% 0.04% 0.58% 0.04%
Customer Deposits

Active 218,550,355 218,550,355 (36,727,796)  181,822,559 1.76% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04%
Inactive 1,808,920 1,808,920 (303,992)  1,504,928 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  218,680 199,230 (33,481)  165,749
Deferred Income Taxes 2,584,141,992 2,354,310,050 (395,646,212) (195,802,475) 1,762,861,362 17.10%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (214,460,810) (195,386,802) 32,835,118  (162,551,684) -1.58%

Total $13,077,451,002 $11,933,949,454 ($2,005,522,552) $382,692,060 $10,311,118,961 100.00%  6.23%  6.70%  7.16%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
May 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,146,191,970 $4,697,424,927 ($780,747,029) $748,227,433 $4,664,905,331 46.35% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%
Long Term Debt 4,371,651,924 3,990,427,648 (663,238,812)  3,327,188,836 33.06% 5.47% 1.81% 5.47% 1.81% 5.47% 1.81%
Short Term Debt * 555,480,308 507,040,363 (84,273,887) (49,062,051) 373,704,425 3.71% 0.58% 0.02% 0.58% 0.02% 0.58% 0.02%
Customer Deposits

Active 219,416,307 219,416,307 (36,468,625)  182,947,681 1.82% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04% 2.30% 0.04%
Inactive 1,639,159 1,639,159 (272,440)  1,366,719 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  292,615 267,098 (44,394)  222,704
Deferred Income Taxes 2,458,261,534 2,243,892,003 (372,951,573) (196,265,742) 1,674,674,689 16.64%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (212,024,922) (193,535,561) 32,167,053  (161,368,509) -1.60%

Total $12,540,908,894 $11,466,571,943 ($1,905,829,707) $502,899,640 $10,063,641,876 100.00%  6.27%  6.74%  7.20%

*   Daily Weighted Average

 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
May 2016

System Per Retail Per Pro Rata Specific Adjusted Cap

Books Books Adjustments Adjustments Retail Ratio Cost Rate Weighted
Cost Cost Rate Weighted

Cost Cost Rate Weighted
Cost

Common Equity $5,334,379,289 $4,859,942,994 ($816,722,520) $731,373,118 $4,774,593,591 46.31% 9.50% 4.40% 10.50% 4.86% 11.50% 5.33%
Long Term Debt 4,097,098,575 3,732,705,238 (627,288,105)  3,105,417,133 30.12% 5.83% 1.76% 5.83% 1.76% 5.83% 1.76%
Short Term Debt * 1,055,714,000 961,819,470 (161,635,563) (152,878,583) 647,305,324 6.28% 0.58% 0.04% 0.58% 0.04% 0.58% 0.04%
Customer Deposits

Active 218,550,355 218,550,355 (36,727,796)  181,822,559 1.76% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04% 2.31% 0.04%
Inactive 1,808,920 1,808,920 (303,992)  1,504,928 0.01%

Investment Tax Credits  218,680 199,230 (33,481)  165,749
Deferred Income Taxes 2,584,141,992 2,354,310,050 (395,646,212) (195,802,475) 1,762,861,362 17.10%
FAS 109 DIT - Net (214,460,810) (195,386,802) 32,835,118  (162,551,684) -1.58%

Total $13,077,451,002 $11,933,949,454 ($2,005,522,552) $382,692,060 $10,311,118,961 100.00%  6.23%  6.70%  7.16%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
May 2016

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 734,545,294$   NET INCOME 596,228,621$
AFUDC - DEBT 6,646,417$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (350,000,000)$
INCOME TAXES 338,556,975$   AFUDC (EQUITY) (9,829,516)$

TOTAL 1,079,748,686$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 509,190,898$
INTEREST CHARGES DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 391,798,297$
(before deducting AFUDC-Debt & CR3 reg